

Ref: FOI-448

Sent via email only to:

[REDACTED]

11 October 2024

Dear [REDACTED]

1. Thank you for your email of 13 September 2024, in which you requested information from UK Anti-Doping ('UKAD') under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the 'Act').
2. The specific terms of your request are set out below:

1) *Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following device types:*

- a) *Desktop PCs*
- b) *Laptops*
- c) *Mobile Phones*
- d) *Printers*
- e) *Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)*
- f) *Tablets*
- g) *Physical Servers*
- h) *Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)*
- i) *Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)*
- j) *Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)*

2) *Does your organisation plan to procure any of the [following] enterprise applications or software, if yes, please provide information in the below format.*

Please note, if the applications you're planning to procure are not listed below then do mention them separately.

- a) *Content Management System*
- b) *Supply Chain Management (SCM)*

- c) *Inventory Management Software*
- d) *Enterprise Asset Management (EAM) Software*
- e) *Business Intelligence Systems*
- f) *Other software/apps (mention the name of the software)*

3) *Do you have any plans to procure End user devices (desktop/laptop/tablet/mobile phones etc)? if yes, please provide information in the below format.*

- a) *Desktops*
- b) *Laptops*
- c) *Mobile Phones*
- d) *Tablets and Others (if Others, please specify)*

4) *Do you have any plans to procure [following] services/software? if yes, please provide information in the below format.*

- a) *Artificial Intelligence (AI)*
- b) *Cyber Security."*

Response

3. UKAD confirms that it holds information relevant to your request. We have therefore compiled the relevant information into the Annex to this letter.

Conclusion

4. If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your request and should be addressed via email to: foi@ukad.org.uk. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any further communications.

5. If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Yours sincerely



UK Anti-Doping

